09/011/98
T
MOVIMOT®
Operating Instructions
 Category 3D
(Dust Explosion Protection)
Edition 03/2000
09

• Ambient temperature -20 to +40 °C
Operating Instructions MOVIMOT® MM..B for Use According to Category 3D 7
3Type designation, nameplates
3 Structure of the Unit
3.1 Type designation, nameplates
Type designation
example
02883AEN
MOVIMOT® name-
plate (example)
03090AXX
Electronics
nameplate
(example)
02581AXX
MOVIMOT MM 22 - 503 - 04® B
Version (04 = 3D category)
Connection type
Supply voltage
Motor rating
Version B
MOVIMOT
®
Series
Nr.
Typ
A60Hz V
A
kW
IM
3 IEC 34
F
50Hz V
Bruchsal/Germany
cos
Kg
GleichrichterBremse
Schmierstoff
Kl.
Ma
:1i
Nm
V
r/min
Nm
186 853 5.10
IP
Made in Germany
54
5,0
5,0
0,99
B3
15,19
31054
40110
92/1400
400-460
400-460
2,2 / 50Hz
010012345.6.00.00
KA67DT100L4BMGMM30B/MLA
II 3 D T 140°C
3
8 Operating Instructions MOVIMOT® MM..B for Use According to Category 3D
Structure of the inverter unit
3.2 Structure of the inverter unit
02882AXX
Bild 1: Structure of the unit
1 Identification of the circuit type
2 Connection box
3 Connection plug, connection unit with inverter
4 Connection box cover with inverter and heat sink
5 Connection unit with terminals
6 Electronics terminal strip X2
7 Connection of brake coil (X3)